
Annual Report  2022–23

Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)
In 2022–23, there were 31 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or greater.  
The total expenditure incurred during 2022–23 in relation to these consultancies was $ 4,267,362 (excl. GST).

Details of those consultancies follow.

 

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee  

(ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21  

(ex GST)

$

Future  
expenditure 

(ex GST)

$

Aegis 9 Pty  Ltd IT Communications 45,000 45,000 -

Beaker And Flint Pty Ltd Technical/professional services 82,500 82,500 -

Biosis Research Pty Ltd Research 36,345 26,557 9,788

Research/Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

22,182 22,182 -

Commtel Network Solutions Pty Ltd IT Communications 698,287 677,526 20,761

Communications Design & Management 
Pty Ltd

IT Communications 152,640 34,560 118,080

IT Communications/Program 
implementation, management & 
evaluation

28,875 28,875 -

Contact Centre Action Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

13,763 13,763 -

Deakin University Technical/professional services 14,499 14,499 -

Ecology And Heritage Partners Pty Ltd Research 78,106 78,106 -

Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

32,400 32,400 -

Edge Environment Pty Ltd Technical/professional services 17,130 17,130 -

EHS Support Pty Ltd Technical/professional services 34,249 34,249 -

Engage Squared Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

110,000 110,000 -

IT Communications 224,397 109,578 114,819

Ernst And Young Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

76,470 73,830 2,640

Essential Utilities Corporation Pty 
Limited

Organisational processes 10,000 10,000 -

Fyusion Asia Pacific Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

349,250 345,100 4,150

IT Communications 40,600 34,800 5,800

Interface Rail Engineering Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

50,000 47,538 2,463

Details of consultancies

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee  

(ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21  

(ex GST)

$

Future  
expenditure 

(ex GST)

$

Lancaster Partners Pty Ltd Organisational processes 45,000 13,500 31,500

Mercer Consulting Australia Pty Ltd Workforce 35,100 10,600 24,500

Micro Focus Australia Pty Ltd IT Communications 49,600 49,600 -

Now Industries Pty Ltd IT Communications 164,560 164,560 -

Price Waterhouse Coopers Technical/professional services 814,162 405,519 408,643

PriceWaterhouseCoopers Consulting  
Aus Pty Limited

Technical/professional services 44,280 44,280 -

Proximity Advisory Services Pty Ltd Policy 23,250 23,250 -

Ratio Consultants Technical/professional services 28,466 28,466 -

Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

43,871 23,871 20,000

Research 5,243 5,243 -

Rivium Pty Ltd Technical/professional services 22,970 12,777 10,194

Senversa Pty Ltd Research/Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

287,761 256,161 31,600

Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

136,174 136,174 -

Sparx Solutions Pty Ltd Organisational processes 409,844 409,844 -

IT Communications/Program 
implementation, management & 
evaluation

276,310 255,920 20,390

IT Communications 233,500 121,500 112,000

Technical/professional services 68,198 68,198 -

The Klein Partnership (Aust) Pty Ltd Research 84,205 72,768 11,436

The Trustee For Fieldwork Projects Unit 
Trust Trading As Fieldwork Projects

Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

56,461 52,120 4,341

Treespan Pty Ltd Technical/professional services 26,359 26,359 -

Triskele Labs Global Pty Ltd As Trustee 
For (Atf) Triskele Labs Global Unit Trus

IT Communications 111,150 111,150 -

Turner & Townsend Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management & evaluation

137,310 137,310 -


